ACTUATORS AND CONTROLS
32
Electric Actuators
CS & CL SERIES Conbraco’s CS and CL electric actuators are split phase reversing AC motors
for standard duty or brushless DC Motors for continuous duty.   Eight sizes
are available which produce breakaway torques between 150 and 3000 lb-
in. They are excellent industrial quality units capable of on/off, fail safe, and
modulating applications. The efficient spur gear drive train is supported by

3.  	 Continuous Duty actuators contain brushless DC motors and are therefore not limited by duty cycle restraints in environments at or below 104°F;
	 in ambient environments above this temperature the duty cycle is de-rated to 80%.
CS & CL EXTENDED DUTY SERIES NUMBERING SYSTEM
SERIES TORQUE ENCLOSURE GENERAL OPTIONS DUTY CYCLE VOLTAGE
CS 600 W S2 E =	 Standard 115 VAC
CL 1500 X S2 E =	 Standard 230 VAC
ACTUATOR MODEL#’s/DESCRIPTION
115..............................................................115 VAC Motor (Standard or Continuous)
230 VAC.....................................................230 VAC Motor (Standard or Continuous)
J...............................................................................................Speed Control/Timer Board
X...................................................................................................................NEMA 4,4X,7, & 9
W........................................................................................................................ NEMA 4 & 4X
H..................................................................................................................... Tropical Heater
S2......................................................................................... Two Auxiliary Switches SPDT
T...................................................................................................... Heater and Thermostat
K...........................................................................................................................Motor Brake2
Z............................................................................... Declutchable Handwheel Override
P...................................................................... Feedback Potentiometer (0-1000 Ohm)
• CSA certification with (C US) marking is standard on all standard (extended) duty models.
• CSA certification with (C US) marking is standard on continuous duty models ordered with
enclosure option “E”.
2 Standard on continuous duty cycle units
Contact Factory for Conbraco part number and price.
How to Order - CS & CL Extended Duty Cycle Acuator
Distributed By:  M&M Control Service, Inc.                  www.mmcontrol.com/conbraco.php 800-876-0036     847-356-0566
ACTUATORS AND CONTROLS
35
How to Order - CS Continuous Duty Cycle Actuators
How to Order - CL Continuous Duty Cycle Actuators
1. All Continuous Duty Cycle CS/CL actuators
accept any of the following input voltage (12VDC,
24VDC, 24VAC, 115VAC, & 230VAC), are rated for
continuous duty cycle, include a holding brake,
two auxiliary limit switches, 4-20mA or 0-10VDC
position feedback, wrench-operated manual
override, CSA “C US” certification, CE compliance,
and a heater/thermostat that can be user-enabled
on the option board.
2. Only one board option can (and must) be
selected.  All board options can be configured for
On/Off or modulating operation.
Example:
  Sample
  model
  code:
  3RACS300WUL2Z Example:
  Sample
  model
  code:
  3RACL2500XUL3
Prefix Series Torque Enclosure Options Additional
  Options Prefix Series Torque Enclosure Options Additional
  Options
3RA CS 600 W UL2 Z 3RA CL 2500 X UL3 -­‐
150 1000
300 1500
600 2000
2500
3000
W
X
W
X
U2
UL2
U2
UL3
-­‐-­‐
Z
-­‐-­‐
Z Handwheel
2500
  in-­‐lbs,